NOMINATING/REPRESENTATION COMMITTEE Peggy Ferguson, Chair April 25, 2023

The Nominating/Representation Committee presents the following nominations to fill the class of 2025 and other class vacancies. The next meeting of the committee will be May 20, 2023.

The Nominating/Representation Committee is responsible for filling the slate for each committee throughout the year. To this end, we are asking you to discern your wishes in regard to a Presbytery committee on which you would like to serve, or suggest someone for a committee of Presbytery.

It is important to note Presbytery by-laws which state, "Terms of committee members shall be for three (3) years, in equal classes, and no committee member shall serve more than two (2) consecutive terms. Ordinarily, a person may serve on only one Presbytery committee at any time."

To all of you, we give praise to God and our heartfelt thanks for your faithful service.

CA 1. Finance Committee

Herbert "Hub" Hickson (Gastonia, First) (D) Class of 2025

CA 2. The Nominating/Representation Committee places the following teaching elder commissioner in nomination to serve as a delegate for a three-year term (2023-2025) for the Stated Meetings of the Synod of the Mid-Atlantic:

Rev. Dr. Becky B. Stanley (C) 265 Raventop Dr. Pemrose, NC 28766 bckystanley@gmail.com

FOR INFORMATION:

- 3. THAT the Nominating/Representation Committee is in search of individuals to represent the Presbytery of WNC on synod committees and commissions. We are currently looking to fill vacancies at the synod level for the following:
 - Committee on Representation
 - Nomination Committee
 - Jubilee Fund Committee

If you would be willing to serve on one of these committees, please contact Peggy Ferguson, Chair of the Presbytery Nominating/Representation Committee. (828/387-7223 or pegferg@yahoo.com)

- 4. THAT the Nominating/Representation Committee is in search of individuals to serve on the following committees of the Presbytery of WNC.
 - Nominating/Representation
 - Christian Education
 - Examinations
 - Committee on Ministry